
 
MIDDLESEX CRICKET SECOND XI FIXTURES 2023 

 
 
 
 

Date Comp Opponent Venue Start Time 
Mon 10 – Thurs 13 April SEC Derbyshire Radlett CC 11am 
Mon 24 - Thurs 27 April SEC Sussex Radlett CC 11am 
Tues 9 - Fri 12 May SEC Hants Ageas Bowl 11am 
Mon 22 May SET20 Surrey Richmond CC 1pm 
Tues 23 May SET20 Sussex Richmond CC 1pm 
Thurs 25 May SET20 Hants Ageas Bowl 2pm 
Fri 26 May SET20 Kent Polo Farm, Canterbury 2pm 
Tues 30 May SET20 Sussex Horsham CC 2pm 
Wed 31 May SET20 Kent Enfield CC 1pm 
Thurs 1 June SET20 Essex Garon Park, Southend 1.30pm 
Mon 5 June SET20 Surrey LSE New Malden 1pm 
Thurs 8 June SET20 Essex Hornsey CC 1pm 
Fri 9 June SET20 Hants Hornsey CC 1pm 
Tues 15 June SET20 Final Wormsley TBC 
Mon 19 - Thurs 22 June SEC Somerset Radlett CC 11am 
Mon 26 - Thurs 29 June SEC Essex Billericay CC 11am 
Tues 4 - Fri 7 July SEC Surrey LSE New Malden 11am 
Tues 18 - Fri 21 July SEC Kent Teddington CC 11am 
Mon 11- Thurs 14 Sept SEC Essex Merchant Taylors' 10.30am 

 


